

City of San Diego **PURCHASE ORDER**

PO No. | 4500103246

Page 1 of 5 Date: 08/09/2018

Ship To:

P & R PARK SERVICES/IRRIGATION 2830 PERSHING DR SAN DIEGO CA 92102-0000

Bill To:

Telephone:619-463-1707 E-Mail: brian@atlastree.com

Developed Regional Parks 2125 PARK BLVD, MS 39 SAN DIEGO CA 92101

Billing Contact: RACHEL RUIZ

Telephone:

E-Mail: RUIZRS@SANDIEGO.GOV

Vendor:

Vendor ID: 10001745

Atlas Environmental Services Inc.

9032 Olive Drive

Spring Valley CA 91977-2301

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: Michael Warner Telephone: 619-236-6154

E-Mail: MWarner@sandiego.gov

Item ID/Description Quantity/Ord UoM Unit Price/Prc UoM Del.Date **Extended Price** Line# Serv# **Service Description Conv Factor** As Needed Palm Trimming 06/30/2019 64 HR 62.00 HR USD 3.968.00 1 As Needed Palm Trimming **** Item partially delivered 2 As Needed Other trimming 06/30/2019 707 HR 58.00 HR USD 41,006.00 As Needed Other trimming **** Item completely delivered 3 As Needed Crane Usuage 06/30/2019 50 HR 100.00 USD 5,000.00 As Needed crane usuage Services from 07/01/18 through 06/30/19 FY19 PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST BE ON ALL INVOICES Department Contact: Albert Sais 619-235-1176 MS39 Billing Department Contact: Rachel Ruiz 619-235-5901 MS39 Item completely delivered As Needed Palm Trimming 06/30/2019 128 HR 62.00 USD 7,936.00 HR PO MODIFICATION As Needed Palm trimming As Needed Other Trimming 06/30/2019 1,414 HR USD 82,012.00 58.00 HR PO MODIFICATION As Needed other trimming Item partially delivered As Needed Crane Usuage 100.00 HR USD 10,000.00 06/30/2019 100 HR The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to Billing Contact person at Bill-TO address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500103246

Date: 08/09/2018

Page 2 of 5

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
	PO MODIFICAT	TION				
	As Needed cran					
	care services fo is needed for tre	103246 to increase of hours for funding additional rall parks in the City of San Diego park system. The trimming and removal services for Citywide ark Forestry Unit to complete FY19.				
	Services from 0	7/01/18 through 06/30/19				
	FY19 PURCHAS	SE ORDER NUMBER MUST BE ON ALL INVOIC	CES			
***	•	ntact: Albert Sais 619-235-1176 MS39 ent Contact: Rachel Ruiz 619-235-5901 MS39 livered				
Notes:		E purchase order value or as may be modified by ce and Business Tax Certificate as required.	the City.			
	DIR Project ID:	206615				
	WAGE REQUIR	EMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED O	N OR AFTER JANUAR	RY 1, 2015		
		ne services detailed in this purchase order, Contra a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he				
		of the wage provisions described herein and shall ions before commencing services.	I comply			
	A. PREVAILING	WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code				
		uction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintena under this Contract is subject to State prevailing				
	=	uction work performed under this Contract cumula	=			
	-	000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and main				
		under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,0 its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing				
		ding, but not limited to, the requirements listed be	=			
	•	at is in addition to the requirement to pay Living W	-			
	•	Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through determine which per diem rate is highest for each				
		work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage R				
		nest of the two rates to their employees. Living W	•			
		ers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates.				
		vith Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to s 861 of the California Labor Code, Contractor and i				
		shall ensure that all workers who perform work un				
	•	id not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wat he Director of the California Department of Industr	-			
	•	This includes work performed during the design a				
	preconstruction	phases of construction including, but not limited to				
	•	and surveying work. uch prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file a	at the			
	•	och prevailing rate of per diern wages are on file a go's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department ar				
	available for insp	pection to any interested party on request. Copies				
		te of per diem wages also may be found at a.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contra	actor and its			
	•	shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem				
	wages determin	ation at each job site and shall make them availal arty upon request.				
The Term		of this Purchase Order are available at http	p://www.sandiego.go	ov/purchasing/vendor	OFF LA	OT DAGE
		IMPORTANT!				ST PAGE
					FOR	TOTAL
o ensure directed to	e prompt paym o <i>Billing</i> Contac	ents, PO # must appear on all shipme ct person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abov	ents and invoices;	all invoices must be		



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500103246

Date: 08/09/2018

Page 3 of 5

Line#	Co	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
	Serv# 1.2. The wage	Service Description e rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dat	es. If		Conv Factor	
	_	wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage				
		he expiration date, then the published rate of wage				
	-	r the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate				
		edetermined wage rate to become effective upon ex	oiration			
	•	ed wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is or				
	· ·	such predetermined wage rate shall become effective				
		the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract				
	_	nner as if it had been published in said publication.				
		d wage rate refers to one or more additional expirati				
	-	ditional predetermined wage rates, which expiration				
		he life of this Contract, each successive predetermine				
	_	all apply to this Contract on the date following the e				
	-	of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predet	ermined wage rates e	expires during the life		
	-	te shall apply to the balance of the Contract.	ommod wago ratoo c	expired during the me		
	-	or Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
		california Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wo				
		the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whi				
	-	employed. This shall be in addition to any other	CII			
		nalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1	861			
		cords. Contractor and its subcontractors shall compl				
	=	-				
		or Code section 1776, which generally requires kee	· -			
		oll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, a	ariu			
	_	available for inspection. Contractor shall require its	40			
		s to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and				
		s shall submit weekly certified payroll records online				
	=	b-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is re	•			
	=	s subcontractors submit certified payroll records to				
		or and its subcontractors shall also furnish the reco				
	-	abor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Comm	issioner			
		required in Labor Code section 1771.4.				
		s. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply wi				
		or Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 conce	rning the			
		and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held				
	-	or their compliance as well as the compliance of their	r			
		s with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.				
	_	ours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply				
		or Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but	not			
	* * *	estrict working hours on public works contracts to				
	_	day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked				
		ours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ t				
		pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design	=			
		and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for ea				
		orks more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per we	ek in			
		alifornia Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
	•	rovisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include				
		ppy of the following provisions in any contract they e				
	into with a sub	ocontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1	771.1,			
		777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.				
	Labor Code	e Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance	ce with			
	California Lab	or Code section 3700 is required to secure the payr	ment of			
	compensation	of its employees and by signing this Contract, Con	tractor			
		I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the				
	California Lab	or Code which require every employer to be insured	d against			
	liability for wor	rkers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance	in			
	accordance w	ith the provisions of that code, and I will comply with	n such			
	provisions bef	fore commencing the performance of the work of thi	S			
	Contract."					
	8. Labor Com	pliance Program. The City has its own Labor Comp	iance			
e Terms	s and Condition	ns of this Purchase Order are available at htt	o://www.sandiego.g	gov/purchasing/vendor		
					SEE LA	CT DVC

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above

Rev 04 - 16

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500103246

FOR TOTAL

Date: 08/09/2018

Page 4 of 5

Process authorized in August 2011 byte 018. This City will wishhold contact payments when payorite records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Depois Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIK. A contractor or adsorbioration registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIK. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified by that on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to its requirements of Section 410 of the Pable Contract Code, or retent on say contract for public work, as an advantage of the Code of the Co	_ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity and undersyyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department of 19-208-0000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not the qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid progress. Subject to the requirements of Section -1010 of the contractor or subcontractor shall not the qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid progress. Subject to the requirements of Section -1010 of the section of the section -1010 of the section -1010 of the sectio		Serv# Service Description Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withh	old		Conv Factor	
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that undepsyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Degion Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor or subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bit on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Cook, or enter into any contract for public work, as diffired in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to partorm the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1717.11(a), [1] is not a registered and qualified to partorm the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1717.11(a), [1] is not a registered by Section 7023.5 of the Business and Perfections Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered by enform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 is not because the contractor is registered by an extended.* 9.1. A Contractor's inadvented error in Isiling a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply (1) the subcontractor is registered to prefer by the diplement of the provided provided in the subcontractor is registered by and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; of (3) he subcontractor is registered to provided the company of the following apply (1) the subcontractor is registered with the Old pening, the subcontractor is registered and the paid to pening the performance of any public work contract without provided that a Contractor or unsequ						
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpsyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-238-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code escion 1771.1.6, 1) It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7021.6 the Bulaness and Professionis Code or by Section 1016-16 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is engistered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance in significant for perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 of the lime the contracts is awarder. 1725.5 at the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.5 at the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.5 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.5 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.6 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.6 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.6 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.7 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.7 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.8 of the lime the contract is awarder. 1725.8 of the such contract is awarder. 1725.8 of the such contract is awarder. 1725.8 of the such contract is proposed to a scalestation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds to a scalestation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds. 1725.8 of the such contract or such contractor is registered pressured to the subcontractor is registered by another register						
entity that underpoyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Degios Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contraction or absolution contractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor or absolution of an other public work as defined in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Cook, or rest into any commat for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1 (a), "Ity is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1 (a), "Ity is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is contractor in a registered or perform public wark pursuant to Section 1725.5 in accordance or the section of the section for an unregistered contractor is several contractor in submit and the section 1725.5 in a section 10164 or 2010.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor in selection and public warks pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for the selection 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for limiting a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for limiting and the selection of the selection 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for limiting the subcontractor is registered and has plut the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 (or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has plut the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) that is subpect to to opening (29 within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the appropriate provided that a Contractor or subcon						
please contact the City of Sam Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department of 191-238-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In scordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(4), "Ill is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1702.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to primary and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered rear and in the section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for the section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for filling a believe to the section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for filling a believe to the section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounded for filling a believe to the specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 in (3) the subcontractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in (3) the subcontractor is registered to house after the bid opening, 16 specified, 1901, 190						
Department at 619-234-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work, prustant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1777.1.1(a), "Ijl is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit at bid that is authorized by Section 1725.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contracts is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid on-responsely provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered protes to regiounds for considering the bid on-responsely provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prote to bid opening; (2) within twenty-top house after the bid poning, the subcontractor is registered and has pad the penalty registration les specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is registered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is registered into with any Contractor or comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered into with any Contractor or comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or (1) the subcontractor is complying that he or she has welful that all subcontractors used on the public works project are registered or the DR in compliance with Labor Code section 1725.5 or (1721.1) in the DR		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*			
Occurrator and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unites occurrently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721.16, "Ibi and to violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 2013.10 in the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1013.10 in the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.* 3.1. A Contractor's inalvertent enter or listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor prusual to Public Contract Code section 4107. 3.2. A Contract entered in with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor prusual to Public Contract Code section 1410.7. 3.2. A Contract entered in with any Contractor for be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, and with the registered contractor is registered wi			9			
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor ball not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursaent to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "Ijk is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1703.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1701.64 or 2010.3.6 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 and the time the contract is awarded: 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-response provided that any of the following apply: (1) this subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-for hours after the ido pening; (2) within twenty-for hours after the ido pening, (3) contractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration in especial provided by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City. Contractor or subcontractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works preject are registered contractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 1. Supplication of the bid contract			nroiect			
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.16, "His not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor is submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7021.16," If his not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor is submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7021.01 of the Business and Proflassisnos Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inalvertent enter in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered protentactor is registered protentactor is registered and has point the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 is or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has point the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 is or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has point the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to ancellation, provided that a contract or public contractor is violation of Labor Codes section 1771.1, (a) shall be subject to ancellation, provided that a contract or public contractor is certifying that he or she has varied that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the CIRy Contractor is under						
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 410-4 of the Public contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725. 5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[I] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1702.5 1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 at 2013.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contractor is available of the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the authorized to its registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5, or (3) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the authorized to registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5, or (3) the subcontractor is registered or the contractor provided that any of the unaway of the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to c another contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contractor entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to c another contractor pursuant to Public Contractor or the public works project are registered with the Dirich contractor or the unaway of the City Contractor or the subcontractors to the unaway of the City Contractor or the subcontractors or the public works or project are registered w		, , ,				
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unity, (1), (1) (1) and a violation of this section PT25.5 or an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section PT26 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1072 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1072 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1072 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1074 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertiont error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered print to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (3) with subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1725.5 of this subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal due the DiR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Shop Order. For Contracter or any subcontractor is one this public works print after registered w		·				
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "(ii) is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bit that is authorized by Section 7028.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20135 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded: 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in Islang a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-vespoosive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (3) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (3) with provider had a Contract or public Contract or is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract enfered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to a unalitation, provided that a Contract or Journal of the unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor is the unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the avarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractors to the co						
and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In socordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), 'Tijl' is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 2029 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.' 9.1. A Contractor's inaverent arror in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the but non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (3) with subcontractor is registered and has paid the penilally registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 of (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor prosument to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide profor fegistration from themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City and the proposal of the proposal of the proposal of the proposal of the						
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a). [1] is not a volation of this section for an unresistered contractor to submit a bit that is authorized by Section 7028.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is a warded. 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in Isising a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor pressures the Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is registered to another contractor is registered to another contractor is registered to another contractor is contractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to another contract contract or provide that an other contractor is contractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to another contractor is contractor in the contractor is contractor in the contractor in the contractor			eu			
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 2010 1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded: 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twanty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 in (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in wiolation of Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to a snellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1727.1, and 1725.5, and Contractor for subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due allow or proposal to the City at the time of bid or proposal due to upon request. 10. Sipp Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of the Or proposal due alloworized project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 172.5 or this section in the public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 172.1,						
authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor priors usuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that the or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contrameneyees and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contrameneyees and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contrameneyees and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposa						
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-seponsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours affer the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor is comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5 of this section. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor is subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or unegistered subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been negistered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiling the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Buil		_				
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor prusuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall Issue and serve a stop order probliting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop orde		-				
9.1. A Contractor's inactiventent error in Ising a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract of public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor is comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration for themselves and all isleed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or is subcontractor's longinging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1725		-				
9.1. A Contractor's inadventent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registeration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registeration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to soleny with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the Gity, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5 and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) en againg in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered aubcontractor(s) in Registration numbers used and serve as top order prohibiti						
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or is subcontractor/si programment of the provide profession of the provide provide in violation of Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1771.5 and 1872.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1772.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1772.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code section of the provide of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in a MLL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in a State of State of the State of S						
solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor is contractive to the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1721.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public works contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered South of the Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on all provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall without for all provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Addi		_				
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725. or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 12. List of all Subcontractors or the contract or the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract. and Contractor shall provide the City with a c			se to a			
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered as a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractors hall pr						
opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771. (1a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DiR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor for the most current list of subcontractors. (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this postered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors and						
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors (s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibility the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) is registered Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors. The City may ask Contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the City with withold final payment to Contractor shall provide the City with withold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
specified in Labor Čode section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or fegistration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors () engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on Subcontractor (s) registered. Subcontractor (s) registered. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract any time during performance of this contract, and contractor shall provide the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors with the contract of the most current list of subcontractors. The City with a complete list of all subcontractors with the contract of the contract of the Contractor shall provide the		, , ,				
replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contract or for the most current list of subcontractors, (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors will provide the City with the order list of all subcontractors thal provide the City with though of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fe	e			
Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract along with their DIR registration numbers. The City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided		specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is				
9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1775.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Solution of Labor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract is of tier). Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contr	ract			
violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Southard or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		Code section 4107.				
ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.6 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors, (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in	n			
awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c				
requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be ur	nlawful, void, or voida	able solely due to the		
9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the	e			
certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers, the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.				
this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is				
Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used or	n			
proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance	with			
the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall prov	vide			
10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to				
performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.				
in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in	the			
Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		performance of any public work contract without having been regis	stered			
the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor				
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the us	se of			
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on Al	LL			
subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		'				
current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the	most			
DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor			na			
within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 3			
Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		l ·				
subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		· -	- DIB			
Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor			חוע			
Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor			•			
		Contractor until at least 50 days after this information is provided to	U			
	. T	on and Conditions of this Durchase Order are suclidible at his	.//	rouleurahaain edua d		
	e i erm	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http	://www.sandlego.	gov/purcnasing/vendor	0	OT D - C
OLL LASI I AG					SEE LA	SI PAG

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500103246

Date: 08/09/2018

Page 5 of 5

the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of \$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed be 12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with St section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities	low: of DIR e 245. The nefits		Conv Factor	
12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of \$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed be 12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with Si section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	low: of DIR e 245. The nefits			
installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of \$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed be 12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting th list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with Si section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	low: of DIR e 245. The nefits			
\$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed be 12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with St section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	low: of DIR e 245. The nefits			
sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed be 12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with St section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	of DIR e e 245. The nefits			
DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with St section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	of DIR e e 245. The nefits			
12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with St section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	of DIR e e 245. The nefits			
section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	of DIR e e 245. The nefits			
San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the Edirectly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting th list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	e 245. The nefits			
directly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting th list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	e 245. The nefits wage			
years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting th list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	245. The nefits wage			
1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting th list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	245. The nefits wage			
12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting th list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	245. The nefits wage			
hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting th list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4. LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other berunless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	245. The nefits wage			
list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	245. The nefits wage			
Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4. LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	nefits wage			
B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4. LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	nefits wage			
Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4: LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	nefits wage			
LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other ber unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	nefits wage			
unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	wage			
Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO vand health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	•			
City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO vand health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	•			
and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SI section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	•			
section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service	DMC	l l		
contracts, infancial assistance agreements, and City facilities				
agraements must include this unward adjustment of wage rates to o	avered			
-	overed			
•	ations			
	ations			
	ction			
•••	hest			
applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.				
and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://	/www.sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor	<u> </u>	
			Line Item Total \$	149,922
IMPODTANTI			· ·	•
IWFURTANT!			. α	Ü
prompt payments, PO # must_appear on all shipment	s and invoices:	all invoices must be	PO Total ¢	149,922.
	agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to comployees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulated rules. 1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC set 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determing on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordin Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the high applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies. and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.initiation.com/missions/signal-applicable at http://www.initiations.com/missions/signal-applicable at http://www.initiations.com/missions/signal-appl	agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations and rules. 1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies. and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.g.	agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations and rules. 1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.	agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations and rules. 1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies. and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor Line Item Total \$ Tax \$